
Academic Calendar 2024 – 2025

Fall 2024 Semester

Opening Weekend Friday, August 30 – Sunday, September 1

Classes Begin Tuesday, September 3

Add/Drop Deadline Sunday, September 8

Fall Break 
Classes Cancelled and Offices Open Monday, October 14

Veterans Day 
Classes Cancelled and Offices Closed Monday, November 11

Thanksgiving Recess for Students Wednesday, November 27 – Friday, November 29

Last Week of Classes Monday, December 16 – Friday, December 20

Residence Halls Close Friday, December 20, 6 pm 
or within 24 hours of a student’s last class or final, whichever is sooner

Term Ends Sunday, December 22

Final Grades Due By 12 pm ET on Tuesday, December 24

*Dates subject to change
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Spring 2025 Semester

Returning Student Check-in Sunday, January 5

Classes Begin Monday, January 6

Add/Drop Deadline Sunday, January 12

Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Classes Cancelled and Offices Closed Monday, January 20

Student Wellbeing Days 
Classes Cancelled and Offices Open Thursday, February 6 – Friday, February 7

Spring Recess for Students Monday, March 3 – Friday, March 7

Last Week of Classes  Monday, April 21 – Friday, April 25

Residence Halls Close Friday, April 25, 6 pm 
or within 24 hours of a student’s last class or final, whichever is sooner

Term Ends Sunday, April 27

Final Grades Due By 12 pm ET on Tuesday, April 29

*Dates subject to change

Undergraduate College


